

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities Close Window

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 2765040)

Status: Posted

Reference Number:	007 Quezon Avenue, Poblacion 8 Midsayap Cotabato Midsayap Cotabato, Region XII, Philippines Security Service Contact Person: Mohamad Arshad Abpi Tiang		Award Type:
			Award Notice
6993249			Contract Amount:
Control Number:			Php1,867,669.20
MMWD-0014-2020	#11, Ocsio Bldg., Quezon Ave., Pob. 5 Cotabato	/	Award Date:
Bid Notice Title:	City Maguindanao, ARMM, Philippines		09-Jun-2020
PROCUREMENT OF SECURITY			
SERVICES (10 SECURITY	# Product/Service/Project Name	Budget	Publish Date:
PERSONNEL)	Security Service, Procurement of Security Services (10 Security	hp1,920,000.00	02-Jul-2020
Approved Budget:	Personnel), 92121504, 1, Lot		Date Last Updated:
Php1,920,000.00			02-Jul-2020
Procurement Mode:	Reason for Award: LOWEST CALCULATED RESPONSIVE BID		Created By:
Public Bidding			Joey Calimpusan Tonzo
Classification:			Date Created:
Goods - General Support Services			30-Jun-2020
Category:			Approver:
Security Services			Joey Calimpusan Tonzo
Applicable Procurement Rules:			View Documents:
Implementing Rules and			3
Regulations			
Funding Source:			
Government of the Philippines			
(GOP)			
Funding Instrument:			
Corporate Budget for the Contract			
Approved by the Board			
Location:			
Cotabato			
Contract Duration:			
Contact Person:		•	
Joey Tonzo			
Created By:			·
Joey Tonzo			



Republic of the Philippines
Metro Mildsayap Water District
007 Poblacion S, Midsayap, Cotabato 9410
Phone: (064) 229-6275 / Fax: (064) 521-4459
Email: melromidsayapwaterdistrict@yahoo.com.ph

www.metromidsayap-water.gov.ph

June 9, 2020

MOHAMAD ARSHAD A. TIANG

Proprietor/General Manager
TIGER SECURITY AGENCY
No.11 Ocsio Building
Quezon Avenue, Poblacion 5
Cotabato City

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF AWARD – PROCUREMENT OF SECURITY SERVICES (TEN SECURITY PERSONNEL)

Sir:

Please be notified of the award in your favor of the contract for the Procurement of Security Services (Ten Security Personnel), as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid, at a contract price equivalent to <u>ONE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY NINE and 20/100 PESOS (P 1,867,669.20) ONLY for the first year inclusive of duties and taxes and with a contract period of <u>THREE (3) Years</u> subject to the usual administrative and legal requirements, per MMWD Board Resolution No. 046 Series of 2020, dated June 8, 2020.</u>

You are therefore required within ten (10) calendar days from receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

GODOFREDO R. RAPACON

Head of Procuring Entity Chairman, Board of Director

Conformed:

MOHAMAD ARSHAD A. TIANG

Proprietor/General Manager TIGER SECURITY AGENCY

Date: June 9,2020